Discount rate The outstanding claims liability is calculated with reference to expected future payments. These
payments are discounted to adjust for the time value of money. An increase or decrease in the assumed
discount rate will have an opposite impact on the overall outstanding claims liability.

Claims handling
expense ratio

An estimate for the internal costs of handling claims is included in the outstanding claims liability.
An increase or decrease in the expense rate assumption would have a corresponding impact on
claims expense.

Risk margin The outstanding claims liability includes a risk margin to allow for the inherent uncertainty in the
estimates of future claims cost. An increase or decrease in the percentage risk margin will have a
corresponding increase or decrease in the overall outstanding claims liability.

Impact of changes in key variables

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the net outstanding claims liabilities to changes in key variables.

   Net outstanding
   Movement in claims liabilities
   variable increase/(decrease)
   $m

Variable
Recognised amounts as per the financial statements   3,761
Weighted average term to settlement   +0.5 years  (106)
   -0.5 years  109
Inflation rate   +1%  119
   -1%  (112)
Discount rate   +1%  (114)
   -1%  123
Claims handling expense ratio   +1%  36
   -1%  (36)
Risk margin   +1%  30
   -1%  (30)

153Suncorp – Annual Report 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2006

  Consolidated
  Wealth Management
   2006 2005
   $m $m

37. Specifi c disclosures – Wealth Management

(a) Contribution to profit from Wealth Management activities

Revenue
Premium revenue   136 113
Outwards reinsurance premium expense   (28) (29)

   108 84
Investment revenue   805 586
Other revenue   88 122

   1,001 792

Operating expenses
Claims expense   (78) (73)
Reinsurance recoveries revenue   20 22

   (58) (51)
Other operating expenses   (151) (149)
Increase in net policy liabilities   - (378)
Increase in net insurance contract liabilities   (289) -
Increase in net investment contract liabilities   (208) -
Decrease/(increase) in unvested policy owner benefits   55 24
Non-banking interest expense   (197) -

   (848) (554)

Contribution to profit from Wealth Management activities before tax   153 238

The above segment result includes profits relating to outside equity interests
and policy owners’ tax. The following reconciliation adjusts for these items:
Contribution to profit from Wealth Management activities before tax   153 238
Profit attributable to outside equity interests   - (82)
Income tax attributable to policy owners   (72) (63)

Contribution to profit from Wealth Management activities before tax
excluding policy owners’ interests   81 93

The information set out above includes transactions that have been eliminated
in the consolidated Income Statement.

(b) Sources of Life Insurance operating profit

Shareholder’s operating profit in the statutory funds
The shareholder’s operating profit after tax in the statutory funds is represented by:
 Investment earnings on shareholder’s retained profits and capital   18 21
 Emergence of shareholder’s planned profits   29 31
 Experience profit/(loss)   6 (1)
 Reversal of capitalised loss/(losses capitalised)   1 -

   54 51

Cumulative losses carried forward at the end of the financial year   1 2

[…]

represents the reclassification of amounts from their previous
GAAP Balance Sheet lines to the appropriate AIFRS Balance Sheet
lines. The ‘remeasure’ column represents adjustments due to a
change in the measurement basis from the previous GAAP and
includes additional entities consolidated under AIFRS. The Income
Statement reconciliations contain the previous GAAP amounts,
adjustment column and restated AIFRS amounts.

183Suncorp – Annual Report 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2006

50.  Explanation of the transition to Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards
(continued)

Part A: AIFRS adjustments in the comparative period

The restated consolidated Balance Sheets at 1 July 2004 and 30 June 2005 and the restated consolidated Income Statements for the
year ended 30 June 2005 are set out on the following pages. The restated consolidated Balance Sheets and consolidated Income
Statements reflect all AIFRS adjustments, whereas the notes following only include the significant adjustments.

   Transition impact
   Previous
   GAAP Reclassify Remeasure AIFRS
  Note $m $m $m $m

Restated Balance Sheet at 1 July 2004
Consolidated
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents (b), (j) 714 - 94 808
Receivables due from other banks  163 - - 163
Other financial assets
 Trading securities  2,549 - - 2,549
 Investment securities (b), (k) 8,970 (167) 393 9,196
Investments in associates and joint ventures (k) 100 87 - 187
Loans, advances and other receivables (b), (j), (k) 28,907 (4) 2,316 31,219
Property, plant and equipment (e), (g) 184 (84) - 100
Investment property (j), (k) - 84 56 140
Intangible assets (e), (g) 984 95 (15) 1,064
Excess of net market value of life insurance subsidiaries (c) 15 - (15) -
Other assets  (b), (e), (f), (h), (i) 567 (11) (12) 544

Total assets   43,153 - 2,817 45,970

Liabilities
Deposits and short term borrowings  24,287 - - 24,287
Payables due to other banks  70 - - 70
Payables and other liabilities (b), (h) 1,125 - (75) 1,050
Current tax liabilities  104 - - 104
Provisions   130 - - 130
Deferred tax liabilities (d) 20 - (16) 4
Outstanding claims and unearned premiums liabilities  5,176 - - 5,176
Gross policy liabilities  2,822 - - 2,822
Unvested policy owner benefits (d) 349 - (1) 348
Securitisation liabilities (b) - - 2,410 2,410
Bonds, notes and long term borrowings (j) 3,925 - 61 3,986
Subordinated notes  805 - (1) 804

Total liabilities  38,813 - 2,378 41,191

Net assets   4,340 - 439 4,779

Equity
Share capital  (b), (i) 2,898 - (17) 2,881
Reserves  (b), (d), (g) 24 (8) (3) 13
Retained profits (b) - (j) 1,070 8 (19) 1,059

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent  3,992 - (39) 3,953
Outside equity interests (b) 348 - 478 826

Total equity  4,340 - 439 4,779

Suncorp – Annual Report 2006184

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2006

50.  Explanation of the transition to Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards
(cont